I.10
Heat recovery
units
HRS-FE/W
Non residential
Counterflow
R-COVERY by SALDA
Qv ≤ 2250 m³/h

¾ Replacement filters, type FS-HRS
¾ Touchscreen controller TS-AIR
Order example
HRS-FE 700
Explanation
HRS-F = type of heat recovery unit
E = electrical post-heating
700 = maximum air flow rate in m³/h
Selection curves
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.10 HRS-FE/W 2/6 - 2025/1/7 - BE-EN
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.10 HRS-FE/W 3/6 - 2025/1/7 - BE-EN
Selection curves
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.10 HRS-FE/W 4/6 - 2025/1/7 - BE-EN
EPB values
Q [m³/h] ŋ t,epb [%] Pelec,epb [W]
HRS-FE 700 442 79 164
HRS-FE 2500 1580 79 295
Technical data
HRS-FE 700 HRS-FE 1200 HRS-FE 1900 HRS-FE 2500
Main power supply [50Hz/VAC] 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230 3 x 400
Heating battery Electrical power [kW] 1,2 3 3 4,5
EC Fans Power supply [50Hz/VAC] 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230
Extract fan Power/current [kW/A] 0,17/1,4 0,38/2,5 0,47/2,04 0,72/3,1
Extract fan Fan speed [rpm] 3230 3370 2530 2800
Supply fan Power/current [kW/A] 0,17/1,4 0,38/2,5 0,47/2,04 0,72/3,1
Supply fan Fan speed [rpm] 3230 3370 2530 2800
Max. electrical power [kW/A] 1,54/8,34 3,76/18 3,94/17,08 5,93/12,7
Automatic defrost integrated integrated integrated integrated
Filterclass Extraction M5 M5 M5 M5
Filterclass Supply F7 F7 F7 F7
Thermal insulation [mm] 30 50 50 50
Working temperature between -5°C and +40°C to maintain balanced air volumes
Only suitable for indoor installation
HRS-FW 700 HRS-FW 1200 HRS-FW 1900 HRS-FW 2500
Main power supply [50Hz/VAC] 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230
EC Fans Power supply [50Hz/VAC] 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230 1 x 230
Extract fan Power/current [kW/A] 0,17/1,4 0,38/2,5 0,47/2,04 0,72/3,1
Extract fan Fan speed [rpm] 3230 3370 2530 2800
Supply fan Power/current [kW/A] 0,17/1,4 0,38/2,5 0,47/2,04 0,72/3,1
Supply fan Fan speed [rpm] 3230 3370 2530 2800
Max. electrical power [kW/A] 0,34/2,84 0,76/5 0,94/4,08 1,43/6,2
Automatic defrost integrated integrated integrated integrated
Filterclass Extraction M5 M5 M5 M5
Filterclass Supply F7 F7 F7 F7
Thermal insulation [mm] 30 50 50 50
Working temperature between -5°C and +40°C to maintain balanced air volumes
Only suitable for indoor installation
I.10
Heat recovery
units
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.10 HRS-FE/W 5/6 - 2025/1/7 - BE-EN
Configurations
HRS-FE/HRS-FW 700-2500 1
4
5
3
2
View from inspection side
1. Exhaust air
2. Extract air
3. Fresh air
4. Supply air
Product drawing horizontal configuration
Dimensions